Practical Nursing
Fall 2023 Tuition, Book, Tool, and Supply List

Main Campus

1st Trimester

Tuition
Tuition*
Technology Access Fee*
Student Activity Fee*
Practical Nursing Course Fee
Liability Insurance

ATI (Is not a tuition cost but it is paid on first day of class with those fees)

TOTAL

Books
Freshman Bundle at bookstore includes below books
LPN Collection (ECM)(included in bundle)
Fundamentals Concept Skills (included in bundle)
Basic Nutrition Diet Therapy (included in bundle)
Medical Surgical Nursing (included in bundle)
Mosby Drug Guide (included in bundle)
EAQ Med Surg (included in bundle)
Study Guide Fundamentals Concept Skills
Medical Surgical Nursing Study Guide (included in bundle)
Success in Practical Vocational Nursing (included in bundle)
Understanding Anatomy & Physiology W/ WKBK, 3rd ed.
TOTAL

Supplies
3 Royal Blue Scrub Pants
3 White Scrub Tops
Lab coat white
White Athletic Shoes (no canvas)
Physical, Hepatitis B Vaccine, Annual TB
Criminal Background Check
10 Panel Drug Screen
Stethoscope and Blood Pressure Cuff
Watch with Second Hand
Headphones/Earbuds
USB Flash Drive 2 GB
Colored Pencils
TOTAL

ISBN

$1,290.00
S 73.00
$ 10.00
S 100.00
$ 15.00
S 201.00

Cost

9780443145568 $ 540.67

9780323529143
9780323884211
9780323653763
9780323810210
9780443105937
9780323880305
9780323683869
9780323810234
9780323810173
9780803698215

Needed By
First day of class
First day of class
optional
First day of class
First day of class
First day of class
First day of class
First day of class
First day of class
First day of class
First day of class
First day of class

S 98.95

Cost
100.00
100.00

45.00
50.00
350.00
25.00
31.00
57.00
30.00
10.00
12.00
5.00
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Required

Required
X
X

X X X X X X X X X

All Costs are Estimated and Subject to Change Without Notice Revised: 8/7/2023
*Denotes costs that can be covered by TN Promise and TN Reconnect

$1,689.00

$639.62

$815.00



2nd Trimester

Tuition
Tuition* $1,290.00
Technology Access Fee* S 73.00
Student Activity Fee* S 10.00
Practical Nursing Course Fee S 100.00
ATI (Is not a tuition cost but it is paid on first day of class with those fees) S 201.00
ATI Clinical Online Learning Access Fee (paid on first day of class with those
fees) $ 50.00
TOTAL $1,724.00
Books ISBN Cost  Required
Junior Bundle at bookstore includes all the below books 9780443143502 $ 186.91
Intro Clinical Pharmacology 9780323755351 X
Study Guide Intro Clinical Pharmacology =~ 9780323761222 X
SLS- LPN/LVN 9781455700127 X
Saunders Comprehensive Review for NCLEX PN, 8th e 9780323733052 $ 59.99 X
TOTAL $246.90

3rd Trimester

Tuition

Tuition* $1,290.00

Technology Access Fee* S 73.00

Student Activity Fee* S 10.00

Practical Nursing Course Fee S 100.00

ATI (Is not a tuition cost but it is paid on first day of class with those fees) S 201.00

TOTAL $1,674.00
Supplies Needed By Cost Required

USB Flash Drive 2 GB S 12.00 X

2 Hunter Green Scrub Pants S 40.00 X

TOTAL $52.00
Book ISBN Cost  Required

Safe Maternity & Pediatric Nursing Care, 2nd ed. 9780803697348 $98.95 X

Psychiatric-Mental Health Nursing, 2nd ed. 9781975116378 $99.99 X

TOTAL $198.94
Miscelleanous Costs Cost Required

State Board of Nursing Exam S 200.00 X

Criminal Background Check S 48.00 X

Picture for State Board S 35.00 X

TOTAL $ 283.00

TOTAL PROGRAM COST $7,322.46

All Costs are Estimated and Subject to Change Without Notice Revised: 8/7/2023
*Denotes costs that can be covered by TN Promise and TN Reconnect



Practical Nursing
Fall 2023 Tuition, Book, Tool, and Supply List

Blount Memorial Campus

1st Trimester

Tuition

Tuition* $1,290.00

Technology Access Fee* S 73.00

Student Activity Fee* S 10.00

Practical Nursing Course Fee S 100.00

Liability Insurance S 15.00

ATI (Is not a tuition cost but it is paid on first day of class with those fees) S 201.00

TOTAL $1,689.00
Books ISBN Cost  Required

Freshman Bundle at bookstore includes below books 9780443145568 S 540.67
LPN Collection (ECM)(included in bundle) = 9780323529143
Fundamentals Concept Skills (included in bundle) 9780323884211 X
Basic Nutrition Diet Therapy (included in bundle) 9780323653763 X
Medical Surgical Nursing (included in bundle) 9780323810210 X
Mosby Drug Guide (included in bundle) 9780443105937 X
EAQ Med Surg (included in bundle) 9780323880305 X
Study Guide Fundamentals Concept Skills 9780323683869 X
Medical Surgical Nursing Study Guide (included in bundle) 9780323810234 X
Success in Practical Vocational Nursing (included in bundle) 9780323810173 X
Understanding Anatomy & Physiology W/ WKBK, 3rd ed. 9780803698215 $ 98.95 X

TOTAL $639.62
Supplies Needed By Cost Required

3 Royal Blue Scrub Pants First day of class $ 100.00 X

3 White Scrub Tops First day of class S 100.00 X

Lab coat white optional S 45.00

White Athletic Shoes (no canvas) First day ofclass S 50.00 X

Physical, Hepatitis B Vaccine, Annual TB First day of class $ 350.00 X

Criminal Background Check Firstdayofclass S  25.00 X

10 Panel Drug Screen Firstdayofclass S 31.00 X

Stethoscope and Blood Pressure Cuff Firstdayofclass S 57.00 X

Watch with Second Hand First day ofclass S 30.00 X
Headphones/Earbuds Firstdayofclass S 10.00 X

USB Flash Drive 2 GB First day of class $ 12.00 X

Colored Pencils First day of class S 5.00 X

TOTAL $815.00

All Costs are Estimated and Subject to Change Without Notice Revised: 8/7/2023
*Denotes costs that can be covered by TN Promise and TN Reconnect



2nd Trimester

Tuition

Tuition* $1,290.00

Technology Access Fee* S 73.00

Student Activity Fee* S 10.00

Practical Nursing Course Fee S 100.00

ATI (Is not a tuition cost but it is paid on first day of class with those fees) S 201.00

ATI Clinical Online Learning Access Fee (paid on first day of class with those

fees) $ 50.00

TOTAL $1,724.00
Books ISBN Cost  Required

Junior Bundle at bookstore includes all the below books 9780443143502 S 186.91

Intro Clinical Pharmacology ~ 9780323755351 X

Study Guide Intro Clinical Pharmacology = 9780323761222 X

SLS- LPN/LVN 9781455700127 X

Saunders Comprehensive Review for NCLEX PN, 8th e 9780323733052 S 59.99 X
TOTAL $246.90

3rd Trimester

Tuition

Tuition* $1,290.00

Technology Access Fee* S 73.00

Student Activity Fee* S 10.00

Practical Nursing Course Fee S 100.00

ATI (Is not a tuition cost but it is paid on first day of class with those fees) $ 201.00

ATI Clinical Online Learning Access Fee (paid on first day of class with those fees $50.00

TOTAL $1,724.00
Supplies Needed By Cost Required

USB Flash Drive 2 GB S 12.00 X

2 Hunter Green Scrub Pants S  40.00 X

TOTAL $52.00
Book ISBN Cost Required

Maternity & Pediatric Bundle 2023 (CUSTOM), 9th ed. 9780443143519 $158.18 X

Psychiatric-Mental Health Nursing, 2nd ed. 9781975116378 $99.99 X

TOTAL $258.17
Miscelleanous Costs Cost Required

State Board of Nursing Exam S 200.00 X

Criminal Background Check S 48.00 X

Picture for State Board $ 35.00 X

TOTAL $ 283.00

TOTAL PROGRAM COST $7,431.69

All Costs are Estimated and Subject to Change Without Notice Revised: 8/7/2023
*Denotes costs that can be covered by TN Promise and TN Reconnect



